

## COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

## IN THE COURT OF Ms. Amarjot Bhatti

District and Sessions Judge, Hoshiarpur

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgements as well as other case information is available on https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/hoshiarpur

Axis Bank Ltd. New Jawahar Nagar, Market, Near BMC Chowk, Jalandhar through its Authorized Signatory
....Appellant

Vs.

 Rakesh Kumar son of Ram Saroop Resident of Village Post Office Johal, Black Bhunga, Tehsil Tanda District Hoshaiarpur also at M/s Jay Kay Oil Store and Tanda Tyre Agency, Near Govt. College Darapur Byepass, Urmur Tanda, District Hoshaiarpur & anr.

...Respondents

APPEAL AGAINST THE JUDGMENT AND DECREE DATED 04.02.2019 PASSED BY THE COURT OF MS. AMANDEEP KAUR LD. CJJD, DASUYA

CNR No. PBHO01-004488-2019 Next Date:- 08-10-2021 Order Date:- 19-08-2021

## **PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:**

1) Rakesh Kumar S/o Ram Saroop R/o VPO Johal, Block Bhunga, Tehsil Tanda District Hoshiarpur at also at M/s Jay Kay Oil store and Tanda Tyre Agency, Near Govt. College Darapur Byepass, Urmur Tanda District Hoshaiarpur

2) Manjit Kaur wife of not known R/o Village and Post Office Johal, Block Bhunga, Tehsil Tanda, District Hoshiarpur

To,

The Manager CHARDIKALA.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on **08-10-2021** at **10:00** a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 20-08-2021.



District and Sessions Judge Hoshiarpur